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List of WWII and Modern Aircraft
Camouflage colors based on
official documentation

Oficial Name Model Air Name “ Oficial Name Model Air Name “

USAAF & US Navy Pre-War to WWII Israel Air Force 1947 to present (IAF Colors)

ANA 501 Light Blue French Blue 71.088 + 70.510 Dark Gull Gray Dark Gull Gray 71.277
ANA 502 Insignia Blue Signal Blue 71.091 + 70.510 Dark Sea Blue Grey Blue 71.005
ANA 503 Light Green Light Green Chromate 71.006 + 70.510 Doped Silver Aluminum 71.062
ANA 504 Qlive Drab USAF Qlive Drab 71.016 Earth Brown USA Flat Brown 71.026
ANA 505 Light Yellow Medium Yellow 71.002 + 70.510 Green Pale Green 71.095
ANA 506 Orange Yellow Yellow RLMO04 71.078 + 70.510 Green Green 71.329
ANA 507 Aircraft Cream Beige 71.074 + 70.510 Grey Sky Grey 70.989
ANA 508 International Orange Light Red 71.086 + 70.510 Identification Yellow Yellow RLM04 71.078
ANA 509 Insignia Red Flat Red 70.957 + 70.510 Light Blue Light Blue 71.306
ANA 511 Insignia White Insignia White 71.279 + 70.510 Light Blue Light Blue 71.328
u ANA 513 Engine Gray Panzer Dark Grey 71.056 + 70.510 Light Ghost Gray USN Light Ghost Gray 70.615
E ANA 601 Insignia White Insignia White 71.279 Light Ghost Grey USN Light Ghost Grey 70.615
: ANA 602 Light Grey Light Gull Gray 721 Light Grey Light Gull Gray 721
G ANA 603 Sea Gray Medium Gunship Gray 71.097 Light Mediterranean Blue IDF Blue 71.113
ANA 604 Black Black 71.057 Light Stone UK Light Stone 71.143
m ANA 605 Insignia Blue Signal Blue 71.091 Medium Brown English Uniform 70.921
u ANA 606 Semi-Gloss Sea Blue USN Sea Blue 71.295 + 70.522 Medium Sea Grey BS Medium Sea Grey 71.307
o ANA 607 Non Specular Sea Blue USN Sea Blue 71.295 Middle Stone Middle Stone 71.031
z ANA 608 Intermediate Blue Intermediate Blue 71.299 N. 43 Neutral Grey Neutral Gray 71.051
u ANA 609 Azure Blue UK Azure Blue 71.108 Ocean Grey Ocean Grey 71.273
m ANA 610 Sky Sky Green / IJA Light Grey Green 71.321 Olive Drab USA Olive Drab 71.043
E ANA 611 Interior Green US Light Green 71137 Red Brown Camouflage Pale Brown 71.035
u ANA 612 Medium Green USAF Green 71.124 Royal Sea Blue Signal Blue 71.091
m ANA 613 Olive Drab USAF Olive Drab 71.016 Sand IAF Sand 71.327
ANA 614 Orange Yellow Yellow RLMO04 71.078 Sky Green Sky Type S 71.302
m ANA 615 Middlestone Middlestone 71.031 Sky Green Sky Green 71.321
o ANA 616 Desert Sand US Desert Sand 71.140 Stone-Yellow Sand Yellow 71.028
J ANA 617 Dark Earth US Field Drab 71139 Trainer Yellow Deep Yellow 70915
o ANA 618 Dull Red Cavalry Brown 70.982 Uniform Green Tank Crew 70.336
0 ANA 619 Bright Red Flat Red 70.957 + 70.510 Yellow Identification "V" Yellow Ochre 70.913
| ANA 620 Light Gull Grey Light Gull Gray 71121 Imperial Japanese Army (IJA) Pre-War to WWII
< ANA 621 Dark Gull Grey Dark Gull Gray 71.277 "AOTAKE" Translucent Green "AOTAKE" Translucent Green 71.417
0 ANA 622 Jet Black Black 71.057 + 70.510 Aluminum Aluminum 71.062
[— ANA 623 Glossy Sea Blue Glossy Sea Blue 71.300 IJA Dark Beige IJA Dark Beige 71.416
m Aluminum Aluminum 71.062 1JA Dark Green 1JA Dark Green 71.285
o Bronze Green Yellow Olive 71.013 + 70.522 IJA Grey Green IJA Grey Green 71.326
5 Curtiss Brown (DuPont No. 71-009) USAF Brown 71125 1JA Khaki Brown 1JA Khaki Brown 71.287
- Curtiss Green (DuPont No. 71-013) US Forest Green 71.294 1JA Light Grey Green Sky Green / IJA Light Grey Green 71.321
: Curtiss Grey (DuPont No. 71-021) USAAF Light Gray 71.296 1JA Olive Green 1JA Olive Green 71.286
Dark Dull Green USAF Green 71124 Imperial Japanese Navy (IJN) Pre-War to WWII
Grumman Grey Light Gull Gray 7121 "AOTAKE" Translucent Blue "AOTAKE" Translucent Blue 71.419
M-485 Blue Gray Faded PR.U. Blue 71.109 1JN Ash Grey 1N Ash Grey 71.311
M-495 Light Gray M495 Light Gray 71.298 1N Black Green IUN Black Green 71.322
N. 41 Olive Drab N.41 Dark Olive Drab 71.316 1N Dark Black Green 1N Dark Black Green 71.325
N. 42 Medium Green USAF Green 71.124 IJN Deep Dark Green IJN Deep Dark Green 71.310
N. 43 Neutral Grey Neutral Gray 71.051 1JN Medium Brown 1JN Medium Brown 71.418
N. 47 Orange Yellow Yellow RLM04 71.078 IJN Medium Grey IJN Medium Grey 71.312
N. 49 Sand US Desert Sand 71.140 Mitsubishi Interior Green Interior Green 71.010
Zinc Chromate Green Green Zinc Chromate 71.094 Luftwaffe WWII
Zinc Chromate Salmon (Vought F4U) US Interior Yellow + Fire Red 71.107 + 71.084 RLM 00 Wasserhell Gloss Varnish 70.510
Zinc Chromate Yellow US Interior Yellow 71107 RLM 01 Silber Silver RLM01 71.063
Israel Air Force 1947 to present (IAF Colors) RLM 02 RLM Grau Grey RLM02 71.044
ANA 613 Olive Drab USAF Olive Drab 71.016 RLM 04 Gelb Yellow RLM04 71.078
ANA 623 Glossy Sea Blue Glossy Sea Blue 71.300 RLM 05 Lasur Ivoy RLM05 71.106
Avia Green Golden Olive 70.857 RLM 21 Weiss White 71.001
Black-Green Black Green 71.018 RLM 22 Schwarz Black 71.057
Brown USAF Brown 71.125 RLM 23 Rot Red RLM23 71.003
Brown US Earth Brown 71.290 RLM 24 Dunkelblau Dark Blue RLM24 71.266
Dark Brown BS Dark Earth 71.323 RLM 25 Hellgrin Light Green RLM25 71.267
Dark Ghost Grey Dark Ghost Grey 71120 RLM 26 Braun Brown RLM26 71.105
Dark Green BS Dark Green 71.324 RLM 42 Grau Dark Grey RLM42 71.123



WWII and Modern Aircraft Camouflage colors

Oficial Name Model Air Name “ Oficial Name Model Air Name “

Luftwaffe WWII
RLM 61 Dunkelbraun
RLM 62 Griin

RLM 63 Hellgrau/Griingrau
RLM 65 Hellblau
RLM 66 Schwarzgrau
RLM 70 Schwarzgriin
RLM 71 Dunkelgriin
RLM 72 Griin

RLM 73 Griin

RLM 74 Graugriin
RLM 75 Grauviolett
RLM 76 Lichtblau
RLM 78 Hellblau
RLM 79 Sandgelb
RLM 80 Olivgriin

Dark Brown RLM61
Green RLM62

Light Grey RLM63
Light Blue RLM65
Black Grey RLM66
Black Green RLM70
Dark Green RLM71
Green RLM72
Green RLM73

Grey Green RLM74
Grey Violet RLM75
Light Blue RLM76
Light Blue RLM78
Sand Yellow RLM79
Olive Green RLM80

RLM 81 Braunviolett Brown Violet RLM81
RLM 82 Hellgriin Light Green RLM82
RLM 83 Dunkelgriin Dark Green RLM83
RLM 84 Graublau Grey Blue RLM84
France Armée de Lair Pre-War to 1945

Aluminum Matt Aluminum

Bleu AMT-7 Greyish Blue
Bleu Interieur Signal Blue

Brun Chocolate US Earth Brown
Brun Mat Armour Brown
Chamois Primer Beige

Gris Bleu Clair USAF Medium Gray
Gris Bleu Fonce Dark Grey

Jaune Yellow RLM04
Jaune Sahara Sand Yellow

Khaki 1 US Olive Drab

Khaki 2 Yellow Olive

Noir Black

Ombre Calcienne

Rouge

Sienne Naturelle (Terre de Sienne)
Terre Fonce

Vert

Vert Protectif

Soviet Air Force VVS WWII
3B (Dark Green)

4B0 (Camouflage Green)

A-18F (Gloss Light Blue)

A-19F (Gloss Grass Green)

A-21M (Matt Light Yellowish Brown)
A-24M (Matt Camouflage Green)
A-26M (Matt Black)

A-28M (Matt Greyish Blue)

AE-14 (Light Blue)

AEH-9 (Gloss Light Grey)

All (Semigloss Red)

All Aluminiovyi (All Aluminum)

All Svetlo goluboi (Gloss Light Blue)

All Zashchitnyi (Gloss Camoufl. Green)

ALG-1 (Zinc-Chrome Yellowish)
AMT-1 (Matt Light Greyish Brown)
AMT-11 (Matt Blue Grey)
AMT-12 (Matt Dark Grey)
AMT-4 (Matt Camouflage Green)
AMT-6 (Matt Black)

AMT-7 (Matt Greyish Blue)
Grey-Blue

MK-7 (Matt White)

MV-1 (Gloss Blue-Grey)
“Zashchitnyi” (Khaki)

Burnt Umber

Dark Vermillion
Camouflage Pale Brown
US Field Drab

NATO Green

Gunship Green

3B Russian Green

Russian Green 4B0

A-18F Light Blue

A-19F Grass Green

A-21 Light Yellowish Brown
A-24M Camouflage Green
Black

A-28M Greyish Blue

Pale Blue

AEH-9 Light Grey

Ferrari Red

Aluminum

All SV Gol Light Blue

All Zashchitnyi Camouflage Green
Ivory RLMO05

AMT-1 Light Greyish Brown
AMT-11 Blue Grey

AMT-12 Dark Grey

AMT-4 Camouflage Green
NATO Black

AMT-7 Greyish Blue

VS Grey Blue

White

IDF Blue

Zashchitnyi Khaki

71.042
71.104
71.260
71.255
71.055
71.021
71.015
71.263
71.256
71.258
71.259
71.257
71.101
71.278
71.265
71.264
71.022
71.011
71.103

71.062
71.318
71.091
71.290
71.041
70.917
71.275
71.110
71.078
71.028
71.043
71.013
71.057
71.040
70.947
71.035
71139
71.092
71.014

71.281
71.017
71.413
71.411
71.415
71.303
71.057
71.319
71.008
71.414
71.085
71.062
71.317
71.410
71.106
71.320
71.304
71.308
71.301
71.251
71.318
71.412
71.001
71.113
71.409

RAF-FAA WWII

BS 101 No.1 Sky Blue “Duck Egg Blue”

BS 106 Dull Roundel Blue

BS 210 Sky Type S

BS 216 Eau de Nill “Duck Egg Green”
BS 241 Dark Green

BS 283 Interior Grey-Green

BS 356 Trainer Yellow/Identific. Yellow

BS 361 Light Stone

BS 362 Middle Stone

BS 435 Dull Roundel Red

BS 450 Dark Earth

BS 538 Insignia Red

BS 629 Ocean Grey

BS 634 Dark Slate Grey

BS 636 PR.U. Blue

BS 637 Medium Sea Grey
BS 638 Dark Sea Grey

BS 639 Light Slate Grey

BS 640 Extra Dark Sea Grey
BS 642 Night Black
Aluminum

Azure Blue

Dark Mediterranean Blue
Deep Sky

Extra Dark Sea Green

Interior Grey-Green (variante)
Interior Grey-Green (variante)
Light Earth

Light Green

Light Mediterranean Blue
PR.U. Pink

Sky Blue

Sky Grey

White/Insignia White

Italy Regia Aeronautica Pre-War to

Alluminiata

Azzurro 11

Bianco Avorio 5
Bianco Neve 6

Bruno 10

Bruno Mimetico

Giallo Cromo 7

Giallo Mimetico 1
Giallo Mimetico 2
Giallo Mimetico 3
Giallo Mimetico 4
Grigio Azzurro Chiaro 1
Grigio Azzurro Scuro 3
Grigio Mimetico
Marrone Mimetico 1
Marrone Mimetico 2
Marrone Mimetico 53193
Nero Opaco 12
Nocciola Chiaro 4
Rosso 8

Verde 9

Verde Anticorrosione 1
Verde Anticorrosione 2
Verde Mimetico 1
Verde Mimetico 2
Verde Mimetico 3
Verde Mimetico 53192
Verde Oliva Scuro 2
Verde Prato Anticorrosione

No.1 Sky Blue “Duck Egg Blue”
Signal Blue

Sky Type S

Eau de Nill “Duck Egg Green”
BS Dark Green

IDF/IAF Green

Yellow RLM04

UK Light Stone

Middle Stone

Rust

BS Dark Earth

Fire Red

Ocean Grey

Dark Slate Grey

Faded PR.U. Blue

BS Medium Sea Grey
BS Dark Sea Grey

Light Slate Grey

US Dark Gray

Black

Aluminum

UK Azure Blue

Dark Mediterranean Blue
Deep Sky

USAF Green

Pale Green

Interior Grey-Green

US Earth Yellow

Light Green

IDF Blue

PRU Pink

Sky Blue

Sky Grey

Insignia White

1945

Aluminum

Deep Sky

Skin Tone + White
White

Hull Red

USA Flat Brown

Flat Yellow

Yellow Ochre + White
US Interior Yellow + Black
Yellow Ochre

Middle Stone

M495 Light Gray + White
Medium Gunship Gray
USAF Medium Gray + White
Cavalry Brown

US Field Drab
Camouflage Pale Brown
Black

USAF Brown

Fire Red

Black Green

Interior Grey Green + White
IDF/IAF Green + White
US Light Green + White
USAF Green

US Dark Green

IDF/IAF Green

Yellow Olive

Light Green

71.404
71.091
71.302
71.009
71.324
71.126
71.078
71.143
71.031
71.080
71.323
71.084
71.273
71.309
71.109
71.307
71.405
71.406
71.110
71.057
71.062
71.108
71.313+70.510
71.090
71.124
71.095
71.305
71.291
71.403
71.113
71.408
71.306
71.407
71.279

71.062
71.090
71.076 + 71.001
71.001
71.039
71.026
70.953
70.913 + 70.951
71.107 + 71.057
70.913
71.031
71.298 + 71.001
71.097
71.275 + 71.001
70.982
71.139
71.035
71.057
71.125
71.084
70.980
71.305 + 71.001
71.126 + 71.001
71.137 + 71.001
71.124
71.289
71.126
71.013
71.403
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WWII and Modern Aircraft Camouflage colors

Oficial Name Model Air Name “ Oficial Name Model Air Name “

Soviet/Russian AF Colors post WWII to present “Cold War” Silver Darts Soviet/Russian AF Colors post WWII to present Sukhoi Su-25/39 “Frogfoot”

Aluminum Aluminum 71.062 Yellow Sand UK Light Stone 71.143
Silver Silver RLMO1 71.063 Beige (2) Sand Yellow 71.028
Chrome Chrome 71.064 Dark Brown (2) 6K Russian Brown 71.282
Steel Steel 71.065 Green Gray Green Grey 71.341
Gun Metal Gunmetal 71.072 Underside Gray Blue Pale Blue Grey 71.046
Black Black 71.073 Light Blue (1) Russian AF Light Blue 71.342
A-14 Steel Grey A-14 Steel Grey 71.336 Dark Gray “Eggplant” Sea Grey 71.049
Cockpit Emerald Green “Faded” Cockpit Emerald Green “Faded” 71.331 Blue (4) Sky Blue 71.306
Soviet/Russian AF Colors post WWII to present Scheme “Tactical” (Part 1) 1960-2000 Soviet/Russian AF Colors post WWII to present Sukhoi Su-27 “Flanker”
Dark Green Russian AF Dark Green 71.347 Flanker Light Blue Flanker Light Blue 71.334
Golden/Reddish Brown Golden Brown 71.032 Flanker Light Gray Flanker Light Gray 71.335
Dark Brown (1) Dark Brown RLM61 71.042 Flanker Blue Flanker Blue 71.337
Sand (1) Camouflage Pale Brown 71.035 Gray Protective Coat Russian AF Grey Protective Coat 71.344
Beige (1) Sand Beige 71.244 Gray (7) Russian AF Grey N.7 71.343
Green (3) US Light Green 71137 Gray (8) Russian AF Grey N.8 71.345
Underside Blue “Faded” Underside Blue “Faded” 71.332 Blue (1) Russian AF Blue 71.333
u Light Gray (2) Dark Gull Gray 71.277 Blue (2) All SV. Gol Light Blue 71.317
n Soviet/Russian AF Colors post WWII to present Scheme “Tactical” (Part 2) 1978-1989 Soviet/Russian AF Colors post WWII to present Combat Helicopters
5 Beige (1) Sand Beige 71.244 Beige (1) Sand Beige 71.244
Sand (2) Yellow Brown 71.246 Olive Green Light Olive 71.247
G Brown (1) Camouflage Medium Brown 71.038 Light Olive Green Hemp 71.023
m Green Ochre Ochre 71.081 Green (2) Medium Olive 71.092
1] Green (3) US Light Green 71.137 Gray (1) M495 Light Gray 71.298
o Dark Green Russian AF Dark Green 71.347 Dark Gray “Eggplant” Sea Grey 71.049
z Underside Blue “Faded” Underside Blue “Faded” 71.332 Underside Blue “Faded” Underside Blue “Faded” 71.332
il Underside Gray Blue Pale Blue Grey 71.046 Gray Blue (2) Russian AF Grey Blue 71.338
m Soviet/Russian AF Colors post WWII to present MiG-21 “Fishbed” Aircraft Colors MiG-23 “Flogger”
I.II Yellow Sand UK Light Stone 71.143 Yellow Sand UK Light Stone 71.143
[ Beige (1) Sand Beige 71.244 Green (3) US Light Green 71.137
u Dark Green Russian AF Dark Green 71.347 Sand (1) Camouflage Pale Brown 71.035
m Green (3) US Light Green 71137 Underside Blue “Faded” Underside Blue “Faded” 71.332
m Green Ochre Ochre 71.081 Aircraft Colors Su-17M3UM “Fitter”
o Golden/Reddish Brown Golden Brown 71.032 Golden/Reddish Brown Golden Brown 71.032
J Underside Blue “Faded” Underside Blue “Faded” 71.332 Green (3) US Light Green 71137
o Underside Gray Blue Pale Blue Grey 71.046 Dark Brown (1) Dark Brown RLM61 71.042
o Soviet/Russian AF Colors post WWII to present MiG-23 “Flogger” Underside Gray Blue Pale Blue Grey 71.046
| Beige (1) Sand Beige 71.244 Aircraft Colors Sukhoi PAK FA T-50
< Sand (2) Yellow Brown 71.246 Light Gray Blue Light Blue 71.328
o Dark Green Russian AF Dark Green 71.347 Gray Blue (5) Engine Gray 71.120
[ ] Green Ochre Ochre 71.081 Dark Gray Blue (1) Dark Ghost Gray 71.048
m Gray (3) Russian AF Grey N.3 71.339 Radome Grey Aggressor Gray 71.274
o Dark Gray Blue (1) Engine Gray 71.048 Aircraft Colors Sukhoi Su-24 “Fencer”
= Light Gray Blue (1) Light Blue 71.328 Gray (3) Russian AF Grey N.3 71.339
2 Underside Gray Blue Pale Blue Grey 71.046 White White 71.001
: Soviet/Russian AF Colors post WWII to present MiG-29 “Fulcrum” Radome White Ivory 70.918
Gray Green Grey Green 71.340 Cockpit Gray 1JN Deep Dark Green-+White 71.310+71.001
Green (3) US Light Green 71.137 Aircraft Colors Sukhoi Su-27 “Russian Knights”
Light Gray (2) Dark Gull Gray 71.277 White “Russian Knights” White 71.001
Light Gray Blue (1) Light Blue 71.328 Blue “Russian Knights” Blue+White 71.004+71.001
Dark Gray (1) Neutral Gray 71.051 Dark Blue “Russian Knights” Dark Blue RLM24 71.266
Off-White White Grey 71119 Red “Russian Knights” Red RLM23 71.003
Gray (4) Russian AF Grey N.4 71.346 Aircraft Colors Sukhoi Su-33 “Flanker-D”
Blue (4) Sky Blue 71.306 Pale Blue (3) Light Blue RLM76-+White 71.257+71.001
Soviet/Russian AF Colors post WWII to present Sukhoi Su-7/17 “Fitter” Light Blue (3) Deep Sky Blue 70.844
Beige (1) Sand Beige 71.244 Dark Gray-Blue (2) USAF Light Blue 7111
Dark Green Russian AF Dark Green 71.347 Cockpit Gray-Blue Faded PR.U. Blue 71.109
Brown (1) Camouflage Medium Brown 71.038 Aircraft Colors Sukhoi Sukhoi Su-34 “Fullback”
Sand (2) Yellow Brown 71.246 Bright Blue (1) Light Sea Blue+White 71.089+71.001
Golden/Reddish Brown Golden Brown 71.032 Bright Blue (2) Blue Green 70.808
Green Gray Green Grey 71.341 Turquoise Emerald 70.838
Underside Gray Blue Pale Blue Grey 71.046 Cockpit Gray-Blue Faded PR.U. Blue 71.109
Underside Blue “Faded” Underside Blue “Faded” 71.332 Aircraft Colors Sukhoi Sukhoi Su-35 “Flanker-E”
Pale Sand Buff 70.976
Dark Brown (2) 6K Russian Brown 71.282
Green-Gray Green Grey 71.341
Light Gray (1) Light Gull Gray 71121



WWII and Modern Aircraft Camouflage colors

Oficial Name Model Air Name “ﬂ Oficial Name Model Air Name “E

USAF & US Navy post WWII to present

ANA 501 Douglas 9431 Blue
ANA 502 Blue Thunderbirds
ANA 509 Red Thunderbirds

ANA 511 Glossy Insignia White

ANA 512 Aircraft Gray

ANA 601 Non Specular Insignia White
ANA 603 Medium Gunship Gray

ANA 604 Non Specular Black

ANA 607 Non Specular Sea Blue

ANA 608 Intermediate Blue
/ Navy Blue 212

ANA 612 Gunship Green
ANA 615 Middlestone
ANA 616 Desert Sand
ANA 617 Field Drab

ANA 620 Glossy Gull Gray

ANA 620 Non Specular Gull Gray

ANA 621 Dark Gull Gray
ANA 623 Glossy Sea Blue

ANA 625 Dark Gunship Gray
/ European | Grey

ANA 628 Sierra Tan

ANA 631 Dark Green/Army Forest Green

Aggressor Gray

Air Superiority Blue
Aluminum

Brown Olympic Russet
Camouflage Gray

Dark Compass Ghost Grey
Dark Green

Duck Egg Blue

Green

Gris Camuflaje

Light Blue International
Light Compass Ghost Grey
Light Grey

Light Oran. Yellow

Marine Corps Green
Médium Gray (Neutral Gray)
Medium Green

Medium Grey

NATO Black

Brown

Neutral Gray

Ocean Grey

Olive

Pale Green

Pale Yellow Pink/Sand
Radome Tan

Sand

Sand Brown

Tan Green

Yellow Sand (Tan)

USAF & US NAVY post WWII (Aluminum/Natural Metal)

Aluminum
Aluminum
ANA 604 Non Specular Black

ANA 601 Non Specular Insignia White

USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (South East Asia - SEA)

ANA 628 Sierra Tan

ANA 631 Dark Green/Army Forest Green = US Forest Green

Medium Green
Camouflage Gray

USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (Vietnam SWA “Asia Minor”)

Yellow Sand (Tan)

ANA 631 Dark Green/Army Forest Green  US Forest Green

Brown
Camouflage Gray

French Blue 71.088 + 70.510
Signal Blue 71.091 + 70.510
Flat Red 70.957 + 70.510
Insignia White 71.279 + 70.510
Flanker Light Gray 71.335
Insignia White 71.279
Medium Gunship Gray 71.097
Black 71.057
USN Sea Blue 71.295
Intermediate Blue 71.299
USAF Green 71.124
Middlestone 71.031
US Desert Sand 71.140
US Field Drab 71.139
Light Gull Gray 71.121 + 70.510
Light Gull Gray 71121
Dark Gull Gray 71.277
Glossy Sea Blue 71.300
Seaplane Gray 71.314
USAF Brown 71.125
US Forest Green 71.294
Aggressor Gray 71.274
Underside Blue “Faded” 71.332
Aluminum 71.062
Rust 71.080
USAAF Light Gray 71.296
Dark Ghost Grey 71.120
US Loam 71.292
Light Blue 71.328
Green 71.329
Camouflage Gray 71.280
USAF Light Blue 71111
USN Light Ghost Grey 70.615
USAF Light Gray 71.276
US Interior Yellow 71107
Yellow Olive 71.013
USAF Medium Gray 71.275
US Dark Green 71.289
Medium Gray 71.114
NATO Black 71.251
Camouflage Pale Brown 71.035
Neutral Gray 71.051
Ocean Grey 71.273
Interior Green 71.010
Pale Blue 71.008
Desert Tan 70.613
Beige 71.074
IAF Sand 71.327
US Sand 71.138
Hemp 71.023
USAF Tan 71.348
Aluminum 71.062
Aluminum (Metal Color) 77.701
Black 71.057
Insignia White 71.279
USAF Brown 71.125
71.294
US Dark Green 71.289
USAAF Light Gray 71.296
USAF Tan 71.348
71.294
Camouflage Pale Brown 71.035
USAAF Light Gray 71.296

15102
15044
11136
17875
36473
37875
36118
37038
35042

35164

34092
30266
30279
30118
16440
36440
36231
15042

36081

30219
34079
36251
35450

30111
36622
36320
34086
35622
34159
36170
35109
36375
36495

34052
36270
34102
35237
37030
30140
36173
36176
34098
35414
33717
33695
33531
30277
34201
30400

37038
37875

30219
34079
34102
36622

30400
34079
30140
36622

USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (Strategic Air Command “SAC” Vol. 1)

Tan Green Hemp 71.023 34201
ANA 631 Dark Green/Army Forest Green ' US Forest Green 71.294 34079
Green Green 71.329 34159
ANA 604 Non Specular Black Black 71.057 37038
ANA 601 Non Specular Insignia White  Insignia White 71.279 37875
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (Strategic Air Command “SAC” Vol. 2)

;\ g:\roﬁpzesar? Trtla(rg;l T ey Seaplane Gray 71.314 36081
Dark Green US Loam 71.292 34086
ANA 603 Medium Gunship Gray Medium Gunship Gray 71.097 36118
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (Aerospace Defence Command “ADCOM” 1968)
ANA 512 Aircraft Gray Flanker Light Gray 71.335 36473
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (Air Superiority Blue 1974)

Air Superiority Blue Underside Blue “Faded” 71.332 35450
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (F-15 Compass Ghost Gray from 1973 to present)
Dark Compass Ghost Grey Dark Ghost Grey 71120 36320
Light Compass Ghost Grey USN Light Ghost Grey 70.615 36375
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (Mod Eagle - Finales 80’s)

Ocean Grey Ocean Grey 71.273 36176
Aggressor Gray Aggressor Gray 71.274 36251
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (F-18, F-22, F-35, etc., Compass Ghost Gray)
Dark Compass Ghost Grey Dark Ghost Grey 71.120 36320
Light Compass Ghost Grey USN Light Ghost Grey 70.615 36375
Light Grey USAF Light Gray 71.276 36495
Medium Grey Medium Gray 71.114 35237
Radome Tan Beige 71.074 33798
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (Ferris 1977)

Dark Compass Ghost Grey Dark Ghost Grey 71120 36320
ANA 621 Dark Gull Gray Dark Gull Gray 71.277 36231
ANA 620 Non Specular Gull Gray Light Gull Gray 71121 36440
Camouflage Gray USAAF Light Gray 71.296 36622
ANA 603 Medium Gunship Gray Medium Gunship Gray 71.097 36118
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (A-10A Prototype YA-10A - 1972/1974)

ANA 512 Aircraft Gray Flanker Light Gray 71.335 36473
ANA 603 Medium Gunship Gray Medium Gunship Gray 71.097 36118
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (A-10A Pre-production 1975)

ANA 603 Medium Gunship Gray Medium Gunship Gray 71.097 36118
Dark Compass Ghost Grey Dark Ghost Grey 71.120 36320
Sand Brown US Sand 71138 30277
ANA 604 Non Specular Black Black 71.057 37038
ANA 601 Non Specular Insignia White ' Insignia White 71.279 37875

USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present
(Base Color A-10A Serial Number 75-0258/72-0262)

Light Compass Ghost Grey USN Light Ghost Grey 70.615 36375
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (A-10A - Snow Scheme)

ANA 601 Non Specular Insignia White | Insignia White 71.279 37875
ANA 612 Gunship Green USAF Green 71124 34092
AN 625 Dark Gunship Gray Seaplane Gray 7314 36081

/ European | Grey
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (A-10A - Flipper Scheme)

Light Grey USAF Light Gray 71.276 36495
Medium Gray (Neutral Gray) USAF Medium Gray 71.275 36270
ANA 625 Dark Gunship Gray Seaplane Gray 71314 36081

/ European | Grey
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (A-10A - Peanut Scheme)

ANA 615 Middlestone Middlestone 71.031 30266
Yellow Sand (Tan) USAF Tan 71.348 30400
Brown Camouflage Pale Brown 71.035 30140
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (A-10A - Ghost Scheme)

Dark Compass Ghost Grey Dark Ghost Grey 71120 36320
Light Compass Ghost Grey USN Light Ghost Grey 70.615 36375
ANA 603 Medium Gunship Gray Medium Gunship Gray 71.097 36118
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (A-10A - Chacoal Lizzard Scheme)

ANA 603 Medium Gunship Gray Medium Gunship Gray 71.097 36118
Medium Green US Dark Green 71.289 34102
ANA 612 Gunship Green USAF Green 71124 34092
ANA 621 Dark Gull Gray Dark Gull Gray 71.277 36231
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WWII and Modern Aircraft Camouflage colors

USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (A-10A - Asymetrical 1976 Scheme)

Médium Gray (Neutral Gray) USAF Medium Gray 71.275 36270
Light Grey Grey Blue RLM84 71.103 36559
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (A-10A - False Canopy Scheme)

Médium Gray (Neutral Gray) USAF Medium Gray 71.275 36270
Light Grey Grey Blue RLM84 71.103 36559
ANA 603 Medium Gunship Gray Medium Gunship Gray 71.097 36118

USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present - Scheme Number 1
(A-10A Joint Attack Weapons System JAWS” 1977)

Sand Brown (Base Color) US Sand 71138 30277
ANA 617 Field Drab US Field Drab 71.139 30118
ANA 612 Gunship Green USAF Green 71.124 34092
Medium Green US Dark Green 71.289 34102

USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present - Scheme Number 2
(A-10A Joint Attack Weapons System JAWS” 1977)

ANA 621 Dark Gull Gray (Base Color)  Dark Gull Gray 71.277 36231
ANA 617 Field Drab US Field Drab 71139 30118
ANA 612 Gunship Green USAF Green 71124 34092
Medium Green US Dark Green 71.289 34102

USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present - Scheme Number 3
(A-10A Joint Attack Weapons System JAWS” 1977)

Medium Green (Base Color) US Dark Green 71.289 34102
ANA 617 Field Drab US Field Drab 71.139 30118
Sand Brown US Sand 71.138 30277
ANA 612 Gunship Green USAF Green 71.124 34092
ANA 621 Dark Gull Gray Dark Gull Gray 71.277 36231
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (European 1)

;\ gﬁgpzesar? i“érsy” nship Gray Seaplane Gray 71314 36081
ANA 631 Dark Green/Army Forest Green = US Forest Green 71.294 34079
Medium Green US Dark Green 71.289 34102
ANA 612 Gunship Green USAF Green 71124 34092

USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (Egypt I)

ANA 603 Medium Gunship Gray Medium Gunship Gray 71.097 36118
Médium Gray (Neutral Gray) USAF Medium Gray 71.275 36270
Light Compass Ghost Grey USN Light Ghost Grey 70.615 36375
Dark Compass Ghost Grey Dark Ghost Grey 71.120 36320
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (Wraparound “SEA” 1981)

ANA 628 Sierra Tan USAF Brown 71125 30219
ANA 631 Dark Green/Army Forest Green = US Forest Green 71.294 34079
Medium Green US Dark Green 71.289 34102
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (Wraparound “ANG” 1-1986)

ANA 631 Dark Green/Army Forest Green = US Forest Green 71.294 34079
;\ El:\rgpzesar[]) E|“(i;(r(e;‘;/J B EEY Seaplane Gray 71.314 36081
ANA 604 Non Specular Black Black 71.057 37038
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (Wraparound “ANG” 2-1990)

ANA 603 Medium Gunship Gray Medium Gunship Gray 71.097 36118
Medium Gray (Neutral Gray) USAF Medium Gray 71.275 36270
ANA 604 Non Specular Black Black 71.057 37038
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (Hill)

ANA 603 Medium Gunship Gray Medium Gunship Gray 71.097 36118
Médium Gray (Neutral Gray) USAF Medium Gray 71.275 36270
Light Compass Ghost Grey USN Light Ghost Grey 70.615 36375
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (Tactical Air Command “TAC” 1981 & 1991)
ANA 604 Non Specular Black Black 71.057 37038
ANA 603 Medium Gunship Gray Medium Gunship Gray 71.097 36118
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (Air Mobility Command “AMC” 80’s)

ANA 601 Non Specular Insignia White  Insignia White 71.279 37875
Camouflage Gray USAAF Light Gray 71.296 36622
ANA 501 Douglas 9431 Blue French Blue 71.088 + 70.510 15102

USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (Air Mobility Command “AMC” Medio 80’s)
ANA 625 Dark Gunship Gray

/ European | Grey Seaplane Gray 71.314 36081
Camouflage Gray USAAF Light Gray 71.296 36622
USAF & US NAVY post WWII to present (Air Mobility Command “AMC” 1991)

Neutral Gray Neutral Gray 71.051 36173

Aggressor Schemes (USAF & US Navy post WWII to present)
Grape

Pale Blue

USAF Light Blue

Pale Green
Light Blue International

ANA 608 Intermediate Blue Intermediate Blue

/ Navy Blue 212

Duck Egg Blue Light Blue

0ld Lizard

ANA 617 Field Drab US Field Drab
Sand IAF Sand

Grey 2

ANA 512 Aircraft Gray Flanker Light Gray
Pumpkin

Light Orange Yellow Beige

Olive Interior Green
Camouflage Gray USAAF Light Gray
Silver

Aluminum Aluminum
Aluminum Aluminum (Metal Color)
VNAF/Gomer

ANA 628 Sierra Tan USAF Brown

ANA 631 Dark Green/Army Forest Green  US Forest Green
Medium Green US Dark Green
Camouflage Gray USAAF Light Gray
Frog

Brown Olympic Russet Rust

Pale Yellow Pink / Sand Desert Tan
Marine Corps Green Yellow Olive

Duck Egg Blue Light Blue

0ld Blue

Pale Green Pale Blue

Light Blue International USAF Light Blue

ANA 608 Intermediate Blue Intermediate Blue

/ Navy Blue 212

Duck Egg Blue Light Blue

New Blue

Pale Green Pale Blue

Light Blue International USAF Light Blue

ANA 608 Intermediate Blue i e

/ Navy Blue 212

Flogger 1

Yellow Sand (Tan) USAF Tan

Brown Camouflage Pale Brown
ANA 631 Dark Green/Army Forest Green  US Forest Green

Blue Flanker

Air Superiority Blue Underside Blue “Faded”
Médium Gray (Neutral Gray) USAF Medium Gray
Light Blue International USAF Light Blue

Lizard Flanker

ANA 616 Desert Sand US Desert Sand

Brown Camouflage Pale Brown
ANA 631 Dark Green/Army Forest Green  US Forest Green
Desert Fulcrum

Brown Camouflage Pale Brown
ANA 616 Desert Sand US Desert Sand
Médium Gray (Neutral Gray) USAF Medium Gray
Flogger 2

Yellow Sand (Tan) USAF Tan

Brown Camouflage Pale Brown
ANA 631 Dark Green/Army Forest Green  US Forest Green
Médium Gray (Neutral Gray) USAF Medium Gray
MiG-29

ms\vgokgulgt;rgediate Blue Intermediate Blue

Light Grey USAF Light Gray
Médium Gray (Neutral Gray) USAF Medium Gray

71.008
7111

71.299
71.328

71.139
71.327

71.335

71.074
71.010
71.296

71.062
77.701

71.125
71.294
71.289
71.296

71.080
70.613
71.013
71.328

71.008
711

71.299
71.328

71.008
71411

71.299

71.348
71.035
71.294

71.332
71.275
711

71.140
71.035
71.294

71.035
71.140
71.275

71.348
71.035
71.294
71.275

71.299

71.276
71.275

Oficial Name Model Air Name ﬂ Oficial Name Model Air Name mﬂ

35414
35109

35164
35622

30118
33531

36473

33695
34098
36622

30219
34079
34102
36622

30111
33717
34052
35622

35414
35109

35164
35622

35414
35109

35164

30400
30140
34079

35450
36270
35109

30279
30140
34079

30140
30279
36270

30400
30140
34079
36270

35164

36495
36270



WWII and Modern Aircraft Camouflage colors

Oficial Name Model Air Name “ﬂ Oficial Name Model Air Name “E

USAF & US Navy post WWII to present (Thunderbirds)

Aluminum Aluminum

Aluminum Aluminum (Metal Color)

ANA 601 Non Specular Insignia White  Insignia White

ANA 509 Red Thunderbirds Flat Red

ANA 502 Blue Thunderbirds Signal Blue

USAF & US Navy Helicopters UH-1N, CH-53, CH-46, AH-1
Light Ghost Grey USN Light Ghost Grey

Medium Grey Medium Gray

71.062

77.701

71.279 37875
70.957 +70.510 11136
71.091 + 70.510 15044

70.615 36.375

71.114

35.237

USAF & US Navy Helicopters CH-53

Light Grey

Light Gull Gray

USAF & US Navy Helicopters CH-46

ANA 603 Medium Gunship Gray

Medium Gunship Gray

USAF & US Navy Helicopters MV-22 Osprey

Light Ghost Grey
Gray Blue (5)
Medium Grey

USN Light Ghost Grey
Engine Gray
Medium Gray

71.121 + 70.510 36.440

71.097 36.118
70.615 36.375
71.120 36.320
71.114 35.237

List of WWI, WWII and Modern AFV
Camouflage colors based on

official documentation
a orciiname |woseiarname | nor [Woncanane |wodarname | mer

Wehrmacht Heer 1939-1945
1001  Elfenbein
1006 Gelb
3000 | Rot
6003  Olivgriin
6006 Feldgrau
6007  Griin
7008  Graugriin
7016  Blaugrau
7021  Dunkelgrau
7027 Grau
7028 | Dunkelgelb
8000 Gelbbraun
8012 | Rot (Rotbraun)
8017  Rotbraun
8020 Braun
9001  WeiB
9002  Wei
9005 Schwarz

Oficial Name Model Air Name “ﬂ

USA WWII (EUROPE PACIFIC)
Black

Dark Green
Desert Sand
Earth Brown
Earth Red
Earth Yellow
Forest Green
Light Green
Loam

Olive Drab
Sand

Field Drab
White

Ivory

Yellow Ochre

Red

Medium Olive

German Grey
Camouflage Dark Green
Camouflage Grey Green
Blue Grey

Panzer Dark Grey
Camouflage Grey

Dark Yellow

German Green Brown
German Red Brown
Armour Brown
Camouflage Brown
Off-White

White Grey

Black

Black

US Dark Green
US Desert Sand
US Earth Brown
US Earth Red
US Earth Yellow
US Forest Green
US Light Green
US Loam

US Olive Drab
US Sand

US Field Drab
Insignia White

71.057
71.289
71.140
71.290
71.293
71.291
71.294
71.137
71.292
71.043
71.138
71.139
71.279

71.075
71.033
71.269
71.092
71.268
71.019
71.116
71.115
71.056
71.118
71.025
71.272
71.271
71.041
71.117
71.270
71.119
71.057

37038
34102
30279
30099
30117
30257
34079
34151
34086
34087
30277
30118
37875

Early German Camo Colors FA
N° 3 Feldgrau

N° 17 Erdgelb

N° 18 Braun Matt

N° 28 Griin

N° 45 Dunkelbraun

German Grey

N° 17 Earth Yellow
Camouflage Medium Brown
Griin

Armour Brown

British Army Colors 1936-1945 in the UK, France and N.W. Europe

Dark Green G4

Khaki Green Num. 3

Ligth Green G5

Nobel's Dark Tarmac Num. 4
SCC Num. 1A Very Dark Brown
SCC Num. 2 Brown

SCC Num. 7 Green Olive Green
SCC Num. 14 Blueblack

SCC Num. 15 Olive Drab

Deep Bronce Green No. 24

UK Biritish Italy 1943-1945
Dark Olive Green

Ligth Mud

SCC Num. 1A Very Dark Brown
SCC Num. 2 Brown

SCC Num. 14 Blueblack

SCC Num. 15 Olive Drab
British Caunter Scheme 40-41
BSC Num. 28 Silver Grey

BSC Num. 34 Slate

BSC Num. 49 Light Purple Brown
BSC Num. 61 Light Stone

BSC Num. 64 Portland Stone
Khaki Green Num. 3

UK Alamein Africa 42-43
BSC Num. 34 Slate

BSC Num. 61 Ligth Stone

Dark Olive Green

Desert Pink ZI

SCC Num. 1A Very Dark Brown
SCC Num. 14 Blueblack

Yellow Olive

Khaki Green Num. 3
Russian Green 4B0
Grey Blue

Dark Brown
Camouflage Pale Brown
Dark Green

Dark Grey Blue

USAF Qlive Drab

UK Bronze Green

Dark Green

UK Light Mud

Dark Brown
Camouflage Pale Brown
Dark Grey Blue

USAF Qlive Drab

UK BSC 28 Silver Grey

Dark Green

UK BSC 49 Light Purple Brown
UK Light Stone

UK BSC 64 Portland Stone
Khaki Green Num. 3

Dark Green

UK Light Stone
Armour Green
UK Desert Pink
Dark Brown
Dark Grey Blue

71.268
71.420
71.038
71.019
71.042

71.013
71.330
71.017
71.005
71.042
71.035
71.012
71.054
71.016
70.607

71.289
71.284
71.042
71.035
71.054
71.016

71.401
71.012
71.402
71.143
71.288
71.330

71.289
71.143
71.011
71.400
71.042
71.054
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WWI, WWII and Modern AFV Camouflage colors

Oficial Name Model Air Name “ Oficial Name Model Air Name mﬂ

URSS wWwii USA MERDC
3B Alkidno Uretanovaya 3B Russian Green 71.281 Black Black 71.057 37038
6K Russian Brown 6K 71.282 Dark Green US Dark Green 71.289 34102
7K Russian Tan 7K 71.283 Desert Sand US Desert Sand 71.140 30279
4B0 Russian Green 4B0 71.017 Earth Brown US Earth Brown 71.290 30099
White B White Grey 71.119 Earth Red US Earth Red 71.293 30117
6RP Black 71.057 Earth Yellow US Earth Yellow 71.291 30257
Protective Green Dark Green 71.012 Field Drab US Field Drab 71139 30118
4B0 Russian Green 4B0 Primer 70.609 Forest Green US Forest Green 71.294 34079
IJA WWII Insignia White Insignia White 71.279 37875
Cha Iro 1937-1942 Pale Brown Camo 71.035 Ligth Green US Ligth Green 71.137 34151
Earth Brown 1937-1942 Earth Brown 1937-1942 71.136 QOlive Drab US Olive Drab 71.043 34087
Midori Iro 1937-1942 Blue Green 71.134 Sand Sand 71.138 30277
Tutikusa Iro 1937-1942 Earth Green 73.611
Karekusa Iro 1942-1945 Parched Grass 73.610
1T} Kusa Iro 1942-1945 Field Green 71.093 MERDC Camo Combinations
n Tochi Iro 1942-1945 Black Brown Camo 71.042 Desert Gray
_— Sand US Sand 71.138
- 1N Blue Grey Medium Grey 71114 Field Drab US Field Drab 71.139
G Regio Esercito - Italy WWII Earth Yellow US Earth Yellow 71.291
(7)) Giallo Sabbia Chiaro Marron Radome 71.074 Black Black 71.057
[1T] Giallo Sabbia Scuro Amarillo Arena 71.028 Desert Red
o Grigio Verde Chiaro Grey 71.103 Earth Red US Earth Red 71.293
z Grigio Verde Scuro Ligth Grey Green 71.044 Earth Yellow US Earth Yellow .29
1T} Rosso Ruggine Fire Red 71.084 Sand US Sand 71138
m Verde Scuro Dark Green 71.012 Black Black 71.057
w Armée 1937-1945 — Francia WWII Summer, US & Europe, Verdant
L. Noir Black 71.057 Forest Green US Forest Green 71.294
[11] Brun Mud Brown 71.037 Light Green US Light Green 71.137
¢ Vert Olive Olive Grey 71.006 Sand US Sand 7138
o Vert Claire Light Green 71.006 Black Black 71.057
o Ocre Jaune Beige 71.074 Winter, Arctic
J British Berlin Brigade White Insignia White 71.279
o RAL9010 White White 71.001 Snow, Temperate Climate with Open Terrain
() RAL7031 Blue Grey Grey 71.047 White Insignia White nam
| RAL8025 Brown Camouflage Pale Brown 71.035 Field Drab US Field Drab 7.139
< Modern Russian Colors Sand USiSand QR
(1) Russian Green Base Gunship Green 71.014 Black Black 7.057
- Protective Green Black Green 71.018 Snow, Temperate Climate with Trees
o Modern Khaki Green Green Brown 71.020 Forest Green US Forest Green 71.294
o Modern Dark Green Dark Green 71.012 White Insignia White 7279
h Modern Light Green Green Zinc 71.094 Sand US Sand 71.138
2 Modern Grey Green Cement Grey 71.045 Black Black 71.057
: Base Pale Cream Aged White 71.132 Tropics, Verdant
Base Pale Sand Sand Beige 71.044 Forest Green US Forest Green 71.294
Sand Yellow Yellow Brown 71.246 Dark Green US Dark Green 71289
Mustard Ivory 71106 Light Green US Light Green 71137
QOrange Brown Sand Brown 71.034 Black Black 71.057
Red Brown Hull Red 71.039 Winter, US & Europe, Verdant
Black Black 71.057 Forest Green US Forest Green 71.294
IDF Colors Field Drab US Field Drab 71139
Olive Drab Sinai War 56 US Olive Drab 71.043 Sand US Sand 71.138
Sand Grey 67-73 Six Days War IDF Gris Arena Israeli 70.614 Black Black 71.057
Sand Grey 73 Yom Kippur IDF Sand Grey 73 71.141 Japan Modern Colors (Japan Ground Self-Defense Force)
Sinai Grey 82 IDF Sinai Grey 82 71142 Brown 3606 JGSDF JGSD Brown 3606 71.297
Modern Era Camo Beige Tan Green 71.023 Dark Green 3414 JGSDF Olive Grey 71.096
USA (Vietnam 68-73) 0D 2314 JGSDF US Olive Drab 71.043
Earth Brown US Earth Brown 71.290 International Security Assistance Force (ISAF)
Earth Yellow US Earth Yellow 71.291 Sandbeige Sand Beige 7.244
Fieldrab US Field Drab 71139 Leimbeige Loam Beige 7.245
Olive Drab US Olive Drab 71.043 Sandbraun Yellow Brown 71.246
Helloliv Light Olive 71.247
Tarngrau Brown Grey 71.248
Lederbraun Nato Brown 71.249
Bronzegriin Bronze Green 71.250
Teerschwarz Nato Black 71.251




WWI, WWII and Modern AFV Camouflage colors

Oficial Name Model Air Name mﬂ Oficial Name Model Air Name “

NATO Colors Chipping
Nato Black NATO Black 71.251 37030 9021 Chipping Dark Brown 71.042
Nato Brown NATO Brown 71.249 30051 8027 Wood
US Nato Green Nato Green 71.093 New Wood Wood 71.077
Nato Green Europe Post 1984 Bronze Green 71.250 6031 0Old Wood Sand Grey 71141

Dry Wood Ivory 71.075

Light Wood Off-White 71.270
orcartame ———lwodaartame | | 75|

Rust Colors
USA Modern Colors Rust (Metalic) Rust (Metalic) 71.069
Desert Tan 686 US Desert Armour 686 71122 33446 Rust Rust 71.080
Green 383 Nato Green 71.093 34094 Light Rust Light Rust 71.129
QOlive Drab USAF Olive Drab 71.016 34088 Orange Rust Orange Rust 71.130
it &L RATOE T 71249 30051 ik Brown Rust Dark Brown RLM61 71.042
Black NATO Black 71251 37030 | g0 Rust Yellow Ochre 71.033

Leather
China Modern Colors (PLA: People Liberation Army) Red Leather Mahogany 71.036
Light Green Light Green Chromate 71.006 Light Leather Golden Brown 71.032 w
Medium Green Russian Green 480 71.017 Industrial & Chemical Drums (=]
Dark Green Black Green 71.018 Chemical Drums French Blue 71.088 5
Sand Brown Sand Yellow 71.028 felied e Rz s [T
Black Black 71.057 White Insignia White 71.279
Brown Yellow Brown 71.246 Blus Light Sea Blue 71.089 »n
Basic Colors Civil Jerrycans u
White White 71.001 Yellow Medium Yellow 71.002 o
Yellow Medium Yellow 71.002 Red Fire Red 71.084 =
Red Red 71.003 Civil Machinery ||Il
Blue Blue 1,004 Yellow Yellow 71078 o
Green Gunship Green 71.014 Vegetation & Grass (Color Modulation) u
Dark Brown Dark Earth 71.029 "Light" Light Green Light Green Chromate 71.006 “
Yellow Brown Brown Green 71.030 "Base" Medium Green Olive Grey 71.096 u
Grey Grey 71.047 "Shadow" Dark Green Olive Green 71.007 m
Black Black 71.057 "Light" Light Brown Light Brown 71.027 :
Skin Tone Skin Tone 71.076 "Base" Medium Brown Ochre 71.081 o
Orange Orange 71.083 "Shadow" Dark Brown Dark Earth 71.029 J
Magenta Red 71.102 o
Metallic Colors 0
Aluminum Aluminum 71.062 . |
Silver Silver RLMO1 71.063 <
Chrome Chrome 71.064 (&
Steel Steel 71.065 J—
Gold Gold 71.066 m
Bright Brass Bright Brass 71.067 o
Copper Copper 71.068 h
Rust Rust 71.069 2
Signal Red Signal Red 71.070 :
Arctic Blue Arctic Blue 71.071
Gun Metal Gun Metal 71.072
Black Black 71.073
Metal Tracks
Black Metal Metallic Black 71.073
Gun Metal Gun Metal 71.072
Polished Metal Steel 71.065
Rusty Tracks
Light Rust Rust 71.080
Dark Rust Dark Brown 71.042
Rubber Tyres
New Rubber Black 71.057
Rubber Tyre Black 71.315
0ld Rubber Dark Brown 71.042
Dust & Dirt
Dirt Dirt 71133
Concrete Concrete 71.131
Earth Tan Earth 71.079
Grey Sand Sand Grey 71141
Light Sand Aged White 71.132
Stone Portland Stone 71.288
Sand Ivory 71.075




